

## City of Long Beach

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 17-0430 Version: 1 Name: DHHS - Emergency Solutions grant (ESG) program

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:5/2/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/6/2017Final action:6/6/2017

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all necessary agreements and

any subsequent amendments with the California Department of Housing and Community Development, for the 2017 California Emergency Solutions Grant Program, in the amount of \$273,074, for the period of November 1, 2017 through October 31, 2018; execute all necessary

documents and agreements with partner agencies; and

Adopt resolution setting forth the City of Long Beach as a State Emergency Solutions Grant Administrative Entity and designating the person responsible for executing all documents related to

the application of Emergency Solutions Grant funds. (Citywide)

**Sponsors:** Health and Human Services

Indexes: Agreements

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 060617-C-7sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-17-0058.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2017	1	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass